
2023

2010/7
3/2006

ހދުާ އބިރްހާމިް

272023



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

-        -        8,916,505  -        -        9,485,644  5

-        -        -        -        -        -         6

-        -        -        -        -        69,581     7

1,390,995  -        -        -        -        900,438    8

-        -        -        -        -        -         9

-        -        -        -        -        -         10

-        -        449,725   -        -        474,282    11

-        -        815,388   -        -        282,582    12

1,390,995  -        10,181,618 -        -        11,212,528 

-        -        3,684,641  -        -        3,769,983   13

-        -        -        -        -        54,166     14

-        -        -        -        -        116,329    15

-        -        -        -        -        1,465,338   16

-        -        -        -        -        -         17

-        -        -        -        -        4,760     18

-        -        -        -        -        34,106     19

-        -        -        -        -        284,350    20

-        -        -        -        -        -         21

22

312023



-        -        -        -        -         7

-        -        42,372    -        -        -         8

385,108   -        -        -        -        1,449,306   9

-        -        -        -        -        -         10

-        -        -        -        -        -         11

-        -        -        -        -        311,825    12

-        -        -        -        -        -         13

385,108   -        3,727,013  -        -        7,490,163  

-        -        -        -        158,704    24

-        -        -        -        158,704   

-        -        -        -        -        78,036     

385,108   -        3,727,013  -        -        7,726,903  

1,005,887  -        6,454,605  -        -        3,485,625  

-        -        -        -        -        12,446,515  

1,005,887  -        6,454,605  -        -        15,932,140 25



ރވިއަޒިކްރުި ބޖަޓެާ 
ހިނގި /ލބިނުު ފއަސިާ

ޚރަދަގުެ ތފަތާު

ި  އހަރަު ތރެގޭއަ

ލބިނުު 
ު/ފއަސިާ ހިނގި ޚރަދަ

ބޖަޓެްރވިއަޒިކްރުި 
ކއަނުސްލިނުް 
ފސާކްރުި ބޖަޓެް

ނޓޯް

2023 2023 2023 2023

2,349,356           6,029,006        8,378,362        8,996,362        25

-                     -                   -                   -                   41

-                     -                   -                   -                   42

-                     -                   -                   -                   43

-                     -                   -                   -                   44

2,349,356           6,029,006        8,378,362        8,996,362        

2,408,346           3642054 6,050,400        6,050,400        26

72,071                127928.7 200,000           200,000           27

(3,566)                54,166             50,600             32,400             28

106,133              116,329           222,462           217,962           29

11,062                1,473,138        1,484,200        1,698,400        30

2,000                  -                   2,000               2,000               36

2,596,046           5870301.43 8,212,362        8,725,362        

-                     -                   -                   -                   37

2,000                  -                   2,000               137,000           38

5,296                  158,704           164,000           134,000           39

-                     -                   -                   -                   40

7,296                  158,704           166,000           271,000           

-                     -                   -                   -                   41

-                     -                   -                   -                   42

-                     -                   -                   -                   43

-                     -                   -                   -                   44

-                     -                   -                   -                   

2,603,342           6,029,006        8,378,362        8,996,362        

2,603,342           

312023



1    

2    

2.1 

2.2 

312023

2010/7
3/2006

7/2010
232011

7/201023
89101112



2.3 

2.4 

1     

2     

2006/3

12023
312023

12023312023
30

2023



2.5 

2.6 

2.7 

2.8 

2.9 

2.10 

12023312023
30

2023

12023312023

30

312023
272023

2.11

2.12

5



2.10.1       

2.10.2       

2.11    

2.12        

312023

152023

312023
30

30



2.13 

2.14 

2.15 

2.16 

2.17 

30



2.18 

2.19 



-         

-          20212022

-          20222023

-          

-         

3



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

2,554,983  2,554,983    3,063,051    3,063,051    

8,916,505  -        8,916,505    9,485,644    -        9,485,644    

6,391,847  -        6,391,847    6,029,006    0 6,029,006    

116,422   -        116,422     78,036      -        78,036      

2,408,236 -       2,408,236   3,378,602    -        3,378,602    

4,963,219  4,963,219   6,441,653    -        6,441,653    

5    



4

312023



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

         - 

         - 

         - 

0

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

0

0 0          - 

         - 

6



         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

         - 

7

51



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

     65,814 

    108,759          - 

     61,009          - 

         -      47,750          - 

         - 

         -          -      69,581 

         -          -          -          -          -      69,581 

     42,372          - 

         -          -      (42,372)          -          -      69,581 

         -          -      (42,372)          -          -     135,395 

8



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

   2,465,693 

   1,390,995          -          -     900,438 

   1,390,995          -          -          -          -     900,438 

     385,108          -          -    1,449,306 

    385,108          -          -          -          -    1,449,306 

   1,005,887          -          -          -          -     (548,868)

   1,005,887          -          -          -          -    1,916,825 

9



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

       -          -          -          -          -          -   

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

-        -        -        01

-        -        -        -        -        -        

10



-        -        -        01

-        -        -        -        -        -        

-        -        -        -        -        -        

-        -        -        -        -        -        

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

162,458     

0 0

3900 0 -          

445825.25 0 474,282     

48

11



-         -         449,725     -         -         474,282     

276000 0 270,500     

42084.64 0 41,325      

-         -         318,085     -         -         311,825     

-          -          131,641      -          -          162,458     

-         -         131,641     -         -         324,915     

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

815,388     

815,388     282,582     

-        -        815,388     -        -        282,582     

12



-        -        -        -        -        -        

-        -        815,388     -        -        282,582     

815,388     1,097,970    

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

2,196,760    2,209,880    

179,966     200,284     

1,178,126    1,231,890    

129,789     127,929     

       -          -      3,684,641        -          -      3,769,983 

13



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

9,500       45,310      221001
221002

8,856       221003
221004

       -          -         9,500        -   -             54,166 

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

-        58283 22,959      222001

15

14



2015 -        222002
5,887       222003
2,276       222004

-        93865 55,739      222005
145 577        222006
145 5,636       222007

-        23997 21,665      222008
615 411        222009

17630 -        222010
-        222011

1,179       222999
       -          -       196,695        -   -            116,329 

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

-        36401 58,399      223001
-        946737 983,526     223002
-        26591 -        223004

16



223006
223007
223008
223009

11118 17,022      223011
58748 57,117       223016
23390 19,592      223017
191028 303,577      223013
13060 15,205      223012

10,900      223999
6630 -        223003

       -          -      1,307,073        -   -           1,465,338 

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

17



       -          -          -          -          -          -   

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

2840 4,760.00 225006

       -          -        2,840        -          -         4,760 

18

19



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

1173 -        226001
43330 133,469.20 226002

12,306.00 226005
226006

31206 20,500      226007
226010

1160 -        226014
60 1,300       226016

226017
       -          -        76,929        -   -             34,106 

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

-        -        -        -        -        

20



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

3,500       228004

532370 270,850     228010
10,000      228999

-        

       -          -        532,370        -          -       284,350 

22

21



2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023   

198,536     -        

 

 

 

 

-      -      198,536   -      -      -      

2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

-        49745 111,652        423001
-        42,810      423002
-        68         423004

4,175         423006

23



  423007
-        8850 -          423008

423999
       -          -        58,595        -          -       158,704 



31 31

2022 2023    

-           12,446,515      

-          12,446,515     

4

24



25  

2022 2023

8,916,505 9,485,644.00
0

8,916,505 9,485,644

6,391,847 6,029,006

0 30

2,524,658 3,456,638

474,282.20



2023 2023 2023 2023   

1,152,004     2,209,879.60 3,361,884      3,361,884      

215,240      200,284.40 415,524       415,524       

1,041,102     1,231,890.00 2,272,992     2,272,992      

2,408,346     3,642,054.00 6,050,400     6,050,400     

2023 2023 2023 2023   

72,071       127,929       200,000       200,000       213006

72,071       127,929       200,000      200,000       

2023 2023 2023 2023   

(10,310)      45,310        35,000        16,800        221001
-           221002

5,544        8,856         14,400        14,400        221003
1,200        -            1,200        1,200         221999
(3,566)       54,166        50,600       32,400       

26

27

28



2023 2023 2023 2023   

28,803       22,959        51,762        51,762        222001
8,000        -           8,000        8,000         222002
1,113        5,887         7,000        2,500         222003
8,224        2,276         10,500        10,500        222004
24,261       55,739        80,000        80,000        222005
1,423        577           2,000        2,000         222006
4,364        5,636         10,000        10,000        222007
13,335       21,665        35,000        35,000        222008
1,089        411           1,500        1,500         222009
10,000       -           10,000        10,000        222010
5,200        -           5,200        5,200         222011
321         1,179         1,500        1,500         222999

106,133      116,329       222,462      217,962       

14015

2023 2023 2023 2023   

16,601       58,399        75,000        130,000        223001
16,474       983,526       1,000,000      1,000,000      223002
1,000        -           1,000         1,000         223004
408         19,592        20,000        15,000        223017

44,780       -           44,780        250,000       223007
1,500        -           1,500        1,500         223009
3,378        17,022        20,400       20,400        223011
2,683        57,117         59,800       76,800        223016
4,375        7,725         12,100        12,100        223003
2,795        15,205        18,000        18,000        223012
90,357-       303,577        213,220       155,200       223013

500         10,900        11,400        11,400        223999

29

30



1,925        75           2,000        2,000         223024

5,000        -           5,000        5,000         223026

11,062       1,473,138      1,484,200     1,698,400     

2023 2023 2023 2023   

-         -           -          -          

2023 2023 2023 2023   

8,000        -           8,000        8,000         225003

10,200       -           10,200        10,200        225004
240         4,760         5,000        5,000         225006

18,440        4,760         23,200       23,200        

2023 2023 2023 2023   
-           -            -           -            226001

(56,469)      133,469        77,000        70,000        226002
694         12,306        13,000        10,000        226005

14,500       20,500        35,000        100,000        226007

3,000        -            3,000        3,000         226013
6,000        -            6,000        6,000         226014
1,200        1,300         2,500        2,500         226016
2,000        -            2,000        2,000         226015

-           -            -           -            226017
(29,075)      167,575       138,500      193,500       

31

32

33



2023 2023 2023 2023   

-         

-         -          -         -          

2023 2023 2023 2023   

500         3,500         4,000        17,000        228004
2,000        2,000        2,000         228009

245,850-      270,850        25,000        286,000       228010
-         10,000        10,000        2,500         228999
-         -           -          -          
-         -           -          -          
-         -           -          -          
-         -           -          -          

243,350-      284,350       41000 307500

2023 2023 2023 2023   

2,000        -           2,000        2,000         

-          

-          

-          

-          

2,000        -           2,000        2,000         

.

36

35

34



2023 2023 2023 2023   

-         
 

-         
 

-         
 

-          -           -          -          

2023 2023 2023 2023   

-         -           -          5,000         421002
2,000        2,000        2,000         421003
-         -          130,000        422999
-         -          -           

2,000        -           2,000        137,000        

2023 2023 2023 2023   

(11,652)      111,651.63 100,000       70,000          423001
2,190        42,809.65 45,000        45,000        423002
2,500        2,500        2,500         423003
4,932        68           5,000        5,000         423004
2,325        4,175         6,500        6,500         423006
5,000        5,000        5,000         423999

-           -           -              423008
5,296        158704.13 164,000      134,000       

37

38

39



2023 2023 2023 2023   

-         -          -         -          

41

2023 2023 2023 2023

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -   

        -            -           -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

         -            -   

40



        -            -           -            -   

42

2023 2023 2023 2023

         -   

         -            -            -            -   

         -   

         -            -            -            -   

43

2023 2023 2023 2023

         -   01

         -            -            -            -   

         -   01

         -            -            -            -   

44

48

47



2023 2023 2023 2023

         -   

         -            -            -            -   

         -   

         -            -            -            -   



45    

45.1 

45.2 

45.3 

45.4 



45.5 

312023
31202330

312023



31 31

2022 2023

10,747,332      11,434,030     46.1

1,386,745      -          46.2

-           -          46.3

-           -          46.4

-           12,446,515    

-           94,320       46.5

-           -          46.6

12,134,077     23,974,866    

-           -          46.7

-           -          46.8

-           -          

-           -          46.9

-           -          46.10

-           -          46.11

-           -          46.12

-          -         

12,134,077     23,974,866    

46312023



2023
2023

2023

56

2023
2023

9,989,104     9,989,104    

327,296      96,554.90 230,741     

430,987      122,755    308,232     

50,388       388       50,000      

18,224       18,224      

35,000       -       35,000      

116,031       -       116,031      

467,000       467,000    

11,434,030    -       -       686698.23 10,747,332   

-          

-          

-          

-         -       -       -       -        

-          

-         -       -       -       -        

11,434,030    -       -       686,698   10,747,332   

2023

-           1,536,745    150,000    1,386,745    

-           450,000     450,000    

-           

-           1,986,745   -         600,000   1,386,745    

-           

-           

46.1

46.2



-           

-           -         -         -        -         

-           1,986,745   -         600,000   1,386,745    

2022 2023

-         -       

2022 2023

-         -       

2022 2023

94,320      

-         94,320     

2022 2023

-         -       

2022 2023

46.7

46.3

46.5

46.6

46.4



-          -        

-          -        

-         -       

2022 2023

-         -       

-         -       

-         -       

2022 2023

-         -       

2022 2023

-          -        

46.8

46.10

46.9



-          -        

-         -       

2022 2023

-         -       

2022 2023

-         -       

46.12

46.11



47

31 31

2022 2023

10,747,332     11,434,030     

1,386,745      -          

-          

-          

12,446,515     

94,320        

-          

12,134,077     23,974,866    

-          -          

-          

-          -          

-          

-          -          

-          

-          -          

12,134,077     23,974,866     



31 31

2015 2016

-           -           

-           -           

-           -           

-           -           

48



31 31

2015 2016

-            

-            

-            

-            

-            

-            

-            

-           -           

-            

-            

-            

-            

-            

-            

-            -            

-            -            



31 31

2015 2016

-           

-           

-            

31 31

2015 2016

-          

-         -         

-          -          

-          -          

49



-          -          

-          -          

31 31

2015 2016

31 31

2015 2016

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

50



-         -         

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

-          -          

31 31

2016 2017

         -   

        -           -   

         -           -   

         -            -   

31 31

2016 2017

         -   

51
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        -   

        -   

        -   



52

31 31

2022 2023

-         -         

-         -         

-           

-          

53


